

HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
(IN THE COURT OF REGISTRAR JUDICIAL AT JAMMU)

Sher Singh and others

CCP(S) 59/2025
IN[OWP 1649/2017]
...Petitioner(s)/Appellant(s)

Through: Ms. Neha Abrol Advocate
Vice Mr. R.K.S. Thakur, Advocate

Vs

Chandraker Bharti Commissioner Secretary
Revenue Relief Department and another

...Respondent(s)

Through: None

ORDER
02.06.2025

This Court vide its Order dt. 08.05.2025 had granted last and final opportunity to the respondents to file statement of facts/compliance report.

As per the report of the concerned clerk, statement of facts/compliance report has not been filed by the respondents. Since, last and final opportunity was granted and respondents have failed to file statement of facts/compliance report.

Therefore, the matter to be placed before the Hon'ble Court in the 2nd week of July, 2025 for kind orders.

(Sandeep Kour)
Registrar Judicial

JAMMU
02.06.2025
Kushal