

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

CCP (S) No. 59/2025 in
OWP No. 1649/2017

Sher Singh and Ors.

.....Applicant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through :- Ms. Anandita Thakur, Advocate

v/s

Chandraker Bharti Commissioner Secretary
Revenue Relief Department and Anr.

.....Respondent(s)

Through :- Ms. Chetna Manhas, Advocate vice
Ms. Monika Kohli, Sr. AAG
Ms. Jagmeet Kour, Advocate vice
Mr. Raman Sharma, AAG

CORAM: HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MOKSHA KHAJURIA KAZMI, JUDGE

ORDER
08.07.2025

Learned counsel representing respondents seek and are granted last and final opportunity of four weeks for filing statement of facts/compliance report strictly in conformity with the order passed by this Court on 27.03.2024 with an advance copy to the counsel for the other side.

List on 29.08.2025.

(Moksha Khajuria Kazmi)
Judge

JAMMU
08.07.2025
Manik