

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

CCP (S) No. 59/2025 in
OWP No. 1649/2017

Sher Singh and others

.....Appellant(s)/petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. R K S Thakur, Advocate

Vs

Chandraker Bharti Commissioner Secretary Revenue Relief Department and
another

..... Respondents

Through: Ms. Chetna Manhas, Advocate vice
Mrs. Monika Kohli, Sr. AAG

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY DHAR, JUDGE

ORDER

19.09.2025

1. Compliance report has not been filed by respondents nor anything has been placed on record to show that the judgment of the writ court has been stayed by a superior forum. Therefore, there is no option for the respondents except to comply with the judgment of the writ court.
2. Accordingly, the respondents shall file the compliance report by next date of hearing, failing which respondent No. 2 shall appear in person before this Court and explain as to why the judgment of the writ court has not been implemented. A copy of this order be sent to respondent no. 2 for information and compliance.
3. List on 11.11.2025.

**(SANJAY DHAR)
JUDGE**

**JAMMU
19.09.2025
Mahavir**

