

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

CCP (S) No. 59/2025 in
OWP No. 1649/2017

Sher Singh and Others

.....Applicant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through :- Mr. R.K.S. Thakur, Advocate

v/s

Chandraker Bharti Commissioner Secretary
Revenue Relief Department and Another

.....Respondent(s)

Through :- Ms. Saliqa Sheikh, Advocate vice
Mr. Raman Sharma, AAG

CORAM: HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MOKSHA KHAJURIA KAZMI, JUDGE

ORDER
21.04.2026

1. Respondent no. 2 is present in person.
2. On 11.11.2025, respondent no. 2 was directed to calculate the entire arrears due to the petitioners.
3. Compliance report stands filed by the respondents, wherein it is stated that as per the available record and in accordance with the applicable parameters, an amount of Rs. 2,45,24,400/- (Rupees Two crore forty five lakh twnty four thousand four hundred only) has been worked out as arrears pertaining to the period August 1999 to 27th March, 2024 involving 12 Jammu migrant families.
4. Respondents herein are directed to deposit the amount (supra) before the Registrar Judicial of this Court within a period of six weeks from the date of passing of this order.
5. Presence of respondent no. 2 is dispensed with for the time being.

6. Learned counsel for the respondents states that respondent have preferred LPA No. 259/2024 titled “UT of J&K and Others vs. Sher Singh and Others” which is listed on 22.04.2026.
7. List on 05.06.2026.

(Moksha Khajuria Kazmi)
Judge

JAMMU
21.04.2026
Manik

