

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

Case No:- CCP(S) No. 59/2025

Sher Singh and Ors.

.... Petitioner(s)

Through: None.

Vs

Chandraker Bharti Commissioner Secretary
and Ors.

..... Respondent(s)

Through: Ms. Nazia Fazal, Advocate vice
Mr. Raman Sharma, AAG .

Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY PARIHAR, JUDGE

ORDER

03.08.2026

1. In terms of the order dated 21.04.2026, the respondents were directed to deposit an amount of Rs. 2, 45, 24,400/- Rupees (Two crore forty five lakh twenty four thousand four hundred only) within a period of six weeks. The said order has not been complied with
2. In the interest of justice, one last and final opportunity of three weeks is granted to the learned counsel for the respondents to comply with the order dated 21.04.2026, failing which, respondent Nos. 1 and 2 shall remain present before this Court, either through virtual mode or physically, to explain as to why the said order has not been complied with.
3. List on **07.09.2026**.

**(Sanjay Parihar)
Judge**

Jammu
03.08.2026
Javid Iqbal.